



\$~119

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15456/2025**

WING COMMANDER SURENDRA MALIKPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aayushman Aeron, Mr.
Shaurya Banshtu, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

01.12.2025

CM APPL. 75479/2025

1. The application seeks reliance on an office Memorandum dated 17 November 2025, which is not on record.
2. Mr. Aeron, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks and is granted a week's time to have it placed on record.
3. Mr. Jaswinder Singh, learned CGSC, appearing on behalf of the respondents, submits that he has not been provided a copy of the application.
4. Let a copy of the application be provided to Mr. Singh during

W.P.(C) 15456/2025

Page 1 of 2



the course of the day.

5. Renotify on 15 December 2025 in the Supplementary List.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/yg