



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15456/2025 CM APPL. 63218/2025 CM APPL. 75479/2025**
WING COMMANDER SURENDRA MALIKPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Shaurya Banshtu and Dr. S S Hooda, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **23.02.2026**

1. Mr. Jaswinder Singh, learned counsel for the respondents states the counter affidavit shall be filed within two days. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify on 17.03.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/msh