



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15456/2025 CM APPL. 63218/2025 CM APPL. 75479/2025**
WING COMMANDER SURENDRA MALIKPetitioner

Through: Dr. S S Hooda, Mr. Aditya Hooda,
Mr. Aayushman Aeron, Ms. Rashmi
Rawat, Mr. Shaurya Banshtu, Mr.
Manpreet Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **19.03.2026**

1. During the course of hearing, our attention has been drawn to Office Memorandum dated 17.11.2025 issued by the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel and Training seeking certain information from the Ministry of Home Affairs.
2. Mr. Jaswinder Singh, learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that he shall take instruction as to what action has been taken on the aforesaid communication by the Ministry of Home Affairs and apprise the Court accordingly on the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 19, 2026/sr