



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15456/2025, CM APPL. 63218/2025 & CM APPL. 75479/2025**

WING COMMANDER SURENDRA MALIKPetitioner

Through: Dr. S S Hooda, Mr. Manpreet Singh, Mr. Shaurya Singh Banshtu and Ms. Rashmi Rawat, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. There is no representation on behalf of Respondents.
2. Adjourned to 06.10.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

"SK"